SECTION 00804

CHANGE ORDER
Order No. 2
Date: August 24, 1999

Agreement Date: May 19, 1999

NAME OF PROJECT. Repainting of Groundwater Storage Tank No_4 — Luling Water Plant ____ |
OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: Capitol Enterprises, Inc.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Justification: To decrease contract time to actual time.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $125.000.00
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:__$164,800.00 |

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by: N/A

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be;:  N/A
Change to CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME will be decreased by 115 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be August 17, 1999.
(Date)

:A_l M N\_Toub  LhPvR

pitol Ehtetpnises, Inc.

-~ 3
Approvals By: % /d . /W : /
Shread/Kuyrkéndall & Associates, Inc.

St. Charles Parish &

00804-1




SHREAD - KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.
% ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS = PLANNERS

13000 Justice Avenue, Suite 16 * Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816 « (225) 296-1335

4 = i i
RESEWED

September 10, 1999
g 8EP 1 2 1599

ST CrHa 3. PAR.
WATERWORIS

Mr., Charlie Toth, Director
Department of Waterworks
P.O. Box 108

Luling, LA 70070

RE: REPAINTING OF GROUND WATER STORAGE TANK NO 4

ST. CHARLES PARISH, LOUISIANA

SKA PROJECT NO. 89132B
Dear Mr. Toth,
Attached are five (5) originals of a Certificate of Completion and a final Change Order to
decrease the contract time for the referenced project. The Certificate of Completion can
be filed once the Parish signs the documents. The filed certificate will begin the 45-day
lien period. The Change Order must be introduced and approved by the Pansh Council.

If you have any questions, please call.

Respectfully,

&y LA
R. Gary McClure, P.E.

attachments




